



Novartis India Limited
Registered Office:
Inspire BKC
Part of 601 & 701
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051
Maharashtra, India
Tel +91 22 50243000
Fax +91 22 50243010
Email: india.investors@novartis.com
CIN No. L24200MH1947PLC006104
Website: www.novartis.in

July 27, 2023

To,
The Secretary
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 500672

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement by Novartis India Limited ('the Company') regarding the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as per the subject matter quoted above, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements published in "Financial Express" and "Navshakti" on July 27, 2023 i.e. today.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

For Novartis India Limited

Malpani Nikhil
Digitally signed by Malpani Nikhil
DN: dc=corp, dc=novartis, ou=people,
ou=GR, serialNumber=3079258,
cn=Malpani Nikhil
Date: 2023.07.27 12:21:55 +05'30'

Nikhil Malpani
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above

BLB Limited

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823 (Corporate Member: NSE)

Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Website: www.blblimited.com, E-mail: info@blblimited.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	3,940	7,716	1,947	21,886
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292	195	148	722
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292	271	148	798
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	226	227	117	605
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	226	228	117	607
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				8,840
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	0.43	0.43	0.22	1.14
Diluted:	0.43	0.43	0.22	1.14

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 26th July, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. website www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com

By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Executive Director
DIN: 00014049

Date: 26.07.2023
Place: New Delhi

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: 1-2-286, Domalguda, Hyderabad-500029, India
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L72200TG1991PLC013135
Tel: 040-23326666 / 8019658999; Email: cs@bluecloudsoft.com; Website: www.bluecloudsoft.com

This Advertisement is being issued by Finshore Management Services Limited on behalf of Acquirers of Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Limited, pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (hereinafter referred to as "SEBI SAST Regulations") for time being in force including any statutory modifications and amendments from time to time in respect of Open Offer of Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Limited ("Open Offer")

Kind Attention: Physical Shareholders

Eligible Shareholders holding Equity Shares in physical form as on the Identified Date (i.e., 19.07.2023) who have not received the physical copy of Letter of Offer ("LoF") for any reason whatsoever, may send request to Registrar & Share Transfer Agent to the offer, Aarthi Consultants Private Limited at info@arthiconsultants.com and avail soft copy of LoF. Alternatively, Eligible Shareholders may also download the soft copy of LoF from SEBI's Website www.sebi.gov.in or Manager to the Offer www.finshoregroup.com or Company www.bluecloudsoft.com or Registrar to the Offer www.aarthiconsultants.com; Eligible Shareholders are required to refer to the section titled "Procedure for Acceptance and Settlement" at page 26 of the LoF in relation to inter alia the procedure for tendering their Equity Shares in the Open Offer and are required to adhere to and follow the procedure outlined therein.

Capitalised terms used but not defined in this Advertisement shall have the same meaning assigned to such terms in Public Announcement / Draft Letter of Offer / Letter of Offer.

Issued by the Manager to the offer on behalf of Acquirers



Finshore Management Services Limited
(Corporate Identification Number: U74900WB2011PLC169377)
Anandlok Block A, Room-207,
227, AIC Bose Road, Kolkata-700020
Tel: 91-033-22895101
Website: www.finshoregroup.com
Investor Grievance email id: investors@finshoregroup.com
Contact Person: Mr. S Ramakrishna Iyengar
SEBI Registration No: INM000012185
Place: Kolkata
Date: 26.07.2023

FINE ORGANIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Reg off: Fine House, Anandji street, off M G Road, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077. CIN: L24119MH2002PLC136003
Email: info@fineorganics.com; Web: www.fineorganics.com; Tel.: +91 (022) 21025000; Fax: +91 (022) 21028899Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 th June 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 st March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 th June 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 th June 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 st March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 th June 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	53,213.56	3,02,914.62	75,258.16	54,717.38	3,02,307.66	74,773.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,395.58	79,302.11	20,991.69	14,256.25	84,099.42	21,872.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,395.58	79,302.11	20,991.69	14,256.25	84,099.42	21,872.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,421.51	59,059.89	15,727.67	9,976.78	61,810.23	15,979.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	11,375.70	59,123.00	15,731.14	9,930.97	61,873.34	15,983.31
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 5 each)	1,533.00	1,533.00	1,533.00	1,533.00	1,533.00	1,533.00
7	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 5 each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	1. Basic: ₹ (not annualised)	37.25	192.63	51.30	32.54	201.60	52.12
	2. Diluted ₹ (not annualised)	37.25	192.63	51.30	32.54	201.60	52.12

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 26th July 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 26th July 2023. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.fineorganics.com) and on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(Mukesh Shah)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00106799

Place : Mumbai
Date : 26th July, 2023



FINE ORGANICS

Adaptors 177



NOVARTIS
NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office: Inspire BKC, Part of 601 & 701, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: + 91 22 50243010; Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in; CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

Particulars	₹ in Million		
	3 months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income	1,030.7	1,474.4	4,368.5
Net Profit for the period before tax	277.7	565.2	1,153.8
Net Profit for the period after tax	202.6	523.8	1,033.6
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	202.6	523.8	1,064.7
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Other Equity	-	-	7,633.2
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (*not annualised)	8.21 *	21.21 *	41.86
Basic and Diluted (₹)			

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.novartis.in
- Total income for the year ended 31 March, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 267.5 millions and for the quarters ended 30 June, 2023 and 30 June, 2022 ₹ 6.4 millions and ₹ 215.8 millions respectively. Total income for the quarter 30 June, 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and for the year ended 31 March, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 26.5 million.

By Order of the Board
Sanjay Murdeshwar
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 01481811

Mumbai, 26 July, 2023

Nido Home Finance Limited

(Formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

Corporate Identity Number : U65922MH2008PLC182906
Registered Office : Tower 3, 5th Floor, Wing 'B', Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kurla Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070 Tel : +91 22 4272 2200
Website : www.edelweisshousingfin.com, assistance@edelweisshousingfin.com

Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	109.87	107.75	444.68
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.54	4.74	20.80
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.54	4.74	20.80
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.46	3.35	16.06
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.46	3.35	16.30
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	69.35	69.35	69.35
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	728.78	711.81	725.12
8 Securities Premium Account	407.52	407.52	407.52
9 Net worth ¹	798.13	781.16	794.47
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt ²	2,835.54	3,178.96	2,923.87
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ³	3.55	4.07	3.68
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)*			
- Basic	0.50	0.48	2.32
- Diluted	0.50	0.48	2.32
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	25.63	25.63	25.63
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ⁴	0.36	0.24	0.31
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ⁵	1.06	1.06	1.07

* Not annualised for the quarters

- Net worth = Share capital + Share application money pending allotment + Reserves & Surplus - Deferred Tax Assets
- Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt = Total Debt (Debt Securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated Liabilities + Securitisation liability)
- Debt Equity Ratio = Total Debt (Debt Securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated Liabilities + Securitisation liability) / Net worth
- DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal repayment of borrowing and securitisation liability in next three / twelve months)
- ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations, 2015"), as amended. The full format of quarter and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://www.edelweisshousingfin.com/).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://www.edelweisshousingfin.com/).
- The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on July 25, 2023.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
July 25, 2023

Rajat Avasthi
MD & CEO
DIN: 07969623



DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L24121MH1979PLC021360

Registered & Corporate Office : Sai Hira, Survey No 93, Mundhwa, Pune-411 036,

Website: www.dfpc.com, Investor Relations Contact: investorgrievance@dfpc.com; Phone: +91-20-6645 8094.

(Amounts in ₹ Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,31,301	3,03,107	11,30,069
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,223	64,946	1,81,552
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,223	64,946	1,81,552
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,362	43,566	1,22,088
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,344	42,211	1,20,973
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- per share)	12,624	12,059	12,624
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	4,94,076
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Rs.) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	8.72	36.13	97.70
	Diluted :	8.72	34.72	97.70

THE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON STANDALONE FINANCIALS RESULTS IS AS BELOW:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 June 2023	Quarter Ended 30 June 2022	Year Ended 31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	57,757	59,283	2,34,982
2	Net Profit / (loss) before Taxes	12,561	13,429	39,014
3	Net Profit / (loss) after Taxes	9,393	10,073	29,134

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023. The full format of the financial results is available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dfpc.com).
- Previous period's figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary (refer the full financial results).
- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 25th July, 2023 and 26th July, 2023.

Scan Here



Place: Pune
Date: 26-07-2023

For and on behalf of the Directors of
Deepak Fertilisers And Petrochemicals Corporation Limited

S C MEHTA
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00128204

Founded in 1979, Deepak Fertilisers and Petrochemicals Corporation Limited (DFPCL) is India's leading producer of Fertilisers and Industrial Chemicals

